

# LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

221 NORTH FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 1200, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012  
PHONE: 213.250.1800 | FAX: 213.250.7900 | WEBSITE: [www.lbbsslaw.com](http://www.lbbsslaw.com)

**KIMBERLY A. HUANGFU**  
DIRECT DIAL: 213.580.3907  
E-MAIL: [huangfu@lbbsslaw.com](mailto:huangfu@lbbsslaw.com)

October 17, 2008

FILE NO.  
27175-02

## ***POSTED VIA COURT WEBSITE***

To All Counsel

Re: *Antelope Valley Groundwater Litigation*  
*Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053*  
*Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding 4408*  
*Corrections to Deposition Transcript of John M. Lambie, P.E. taken on 9/30/08*

Dear Counsel:

Below please find the corrections to the deposition transcript of John M. Lambie, P.E:

1. Page No. 12, Line 11: changed “didn’t” to “did”
2. Page No. 17, Line 18: changed “relic’d” to “relicts”
3. Page No. 28, Line 4: changed “flow” to “travel”
4. Page No. 41 Line 24: changed “ceiling” to “sealing”
5. Page 85 Line 14: “There would be evapotranspiration occurring”  
should read: “there would not be evapotranspiration occurring”
6. Page No. 52 No Lines 13 and 22: changed “Nedeau” to “Nadeau”
7. Page No. 53 Line 3: changed “Nedeau” to Nadeau”

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

To All Counsel  
October 17, 2008  
Page 2

8. Page No. 57 Line 8: changed "Nedeau" to Nadeau"
9. Page No. 59 Lines 5 and 7: changed "Nedeau" to Nadeau"
10. Page No. 62 Lines 18 and 23: changed "Nedeau" to Nadeau"
11. Page No. 74 Line 18: "spacial" to "spatial"
12. Page No. 101 Line 6: "the questions in the morning went to is north of the San"  
should read "the questions in the morning went to, is north of the San"
13. Page No. 101 Line 8: "period" changed to "area"
14. Page No. 147 Line 8: "herein, as corrected, is true and correct."  
should read "herein, as corrected, is true and correct subject to errata."

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

/s/

Kimberly A. Huangfu  
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

KAH:me